

Office of the District Fire Officer, Hulimavu fire Station, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Bannerughatta Road, Bengaluru--560076.



No: 12/DFO/HULIMAVU/RFSCR/2023

Dt: 26-06-2023

"Annexure-2"

To,
The Principal,
M/s. PSBB Learning Leadership Academy
No 52, Laxmipura, Sahasra Deepika Road,
Off Bannerghatta Road, Sakalavara Post,
Bangalore-560 083.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of renewal <u>"Fire Safety Compliance report"</u> with respect to fire prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained at "M/s. PSBB Learning Leadership Academy" A constructed school building at No 52, Laxmipura, Sahasra Deepika Road, Off Bannerghatta Road, Sakalavara Post, Bangalore – 560083"

Ref: Your request letter dated: 20-06-2023

<<<>>>

With reference to the above cited subject, as per reference (1) a conditional Fire Safety compliance certificate was issued to the premises of "M/s. PSBB Learning Leadership Academy" A constructed school building at No: 52, Laxmipura, Sahasra Deepika Road, Off Bannerghatta Road, Sakalavara Post, Bangalore – 560083

With reference cited (2) above, the management of "M/s. PSBB Learning Leadership Academy" had requested for the renewal fire safety compliance report from our department. In this regard myself re-inspected the premises on dt: 22-06-2023 to issue renewal fire safety Compliance report.

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the renewal "M/s. PSBB Learning Leadership Academy" A constructed school building at No 52, Laxmipura, Sahasra Deepika Road, Off Bannerghatta Road, Sakalavara Post, Bangalore – 560083" Subject to proper maintenance of fire-fighting installations in the good working conditions and impart 40% training part within 90 days from the date of issue of this report. "This report is valid up to only one year from the date of issue of this report and is renewable without fail ".

Yours faithfully

District Fire Officer Hulimavu Fire Station

Venugopata Nagar, Bengaluru - 560'076